	RE(-03-2002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
To th	e Honorable Commissioner	2041775 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of	conveying party college of the	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ger	ividual(s) Partnership poration – State	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No General Partnership
X As	f conveyance: ssignment Merger curity Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership x Corporation - State KOREA Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Pate	ion number(s) or patent number(s): nt Application No.(s) 77,118	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additio	al numbers attached? Yes X No
	d address of party to whom ndence concerning document should d:	6. Total Number of applications and Patents involved:
Name:	Jennifer H. Hammond, Esq.	
Address:	Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal 685 Market St., 6 th Floor San Francisco, CA 94105	7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Check Enclosed
Telephone:	415-882-5000	8. X Authorized to charge any additional fees or any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-3140 (A duplicate copy of this authorization is enclosed.)

04/02/2002 TBIAZI 00000125 10077118

01 FC:581

John F. Griffith, Esq.

Reg. No. 44,137

Attorney or Agent

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012731 FRAME: 0702

10. Total number of pages including cover sheet: 6





`Atty. Docket: 40017250-0017

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent	Application of)
) Group Art: Unknown
Inventor:	HYON S. BAE)
) Examiner: Unassigned
Serial No.:	10/077,118)
)
Filed:	February 15, 2002)
Title:	METHOD FOR CECURING A HEADCET)
Title:	METHOD FOR SECURING A HEADSET)

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, with sufficient postage as first class mail, in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 and mailed on the below date of

Vame:

Date of Signature and Mailing

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

The undersigned assignee is the owner of the subject application, having received the full right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent application by way of a written assignment from Applicant (copy attached), and hereby appoints Michael A. Molano (Reg.No. 39,777), Jennifer H. Hammond (Reg.No. 41,814), John F. Griffith (Reg.No. 44,137), Jay C. Chiu (Reg. No. 47,308), and other attorneys of the firm Sonnenschein, Nath & Rosenthal, as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, said

appointment to the exclusion of the inventors and the inventors' attorneys in accordance with the provisions of 37 C.F.R. §3.71.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §3.73(b), the undersigned certifies that the Assignee is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified patent application by virtue of an assignment from the inventors to Assignee and that,

the ass	signment was	recorded	in the	United	States	Patent	and	Trademar	k
Office at Reel	^l ,	Frames _				; or			

X a true copy of the assignment is attached hereto, the original of which has been forwarded to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording.

The assignment has been reviewed and to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title to the above-identified patent application is in the Assignee. The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to sign this certification on behalf of the Assignee.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under §1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 3.61, Applicant herein hereby appoints the following juristic person to act as its representative in the United States and on whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting the application:

Jennifer H. Hammond, Esq.
SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL
P.O. Box 061080
Wacker Drive Station
Sears Tower
Chicago, Illinois 60606-1080

Please direct telephone calls to Jennifer H. Hammond at 415.882.5000 (facsimile 415.543.5472).

Assignee:

YOUNGBO ENGINEERING, INC.

Dated: 02/23/02

Name: Sang Yong Kim

Title: President

:sb 27100068

Atty Docket: 40017250.00167 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hyon S. Bae, residing at 733 Neuchatel Avenue, Burlingame, CA 94010, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "Method For Securing A Headset" that was filed on February 15, 2002, and assigned Serial No. 10/077,11;8;

WHEREAS, Youngbo Engineering, Inc., a corporation of Korea, having a principal place of business at Mt.22, Jaeunga-ri, Jigsan-Myoun, Cheonan-shi, Chungcheongnam-do, KOREA #330-810, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States or any foreign country:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR further transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such patent or application prior to or after the effective date of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Serial No. 10/077,118

2/15/02 Date	HYON S. BAE
State of California)
County of San Francisco))
known to me to be the person whose name	conné Barnes-Anderson, personally appeared Hyon S. Bae, personally is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he ity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity cuted the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature Surboni LBarn	Colon 500 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of

Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon

Assignor, his/her heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

27099815

RECORDED: 03/26/2002